Treatment Plant located at 11079 Warrior Road, Dodge City, Kansas.  

2. Article E.1.1 in Appendix E is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Article E.1.1 

in Appendix E: 

E.1.1 Owner shall pay to CH2M HILL as compensation for Services performed under this 

Agreement One Million Nine Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars 

($1,936,498) which includes the Base Fee, Biosolids Costs, Gypsum Costs, Repairs Costs, 

Chemicals Costs and the Membrane Performance Agreement Costs for the period of January 1, 

2018 through December 31, 2018.  The Base Fee for subsequent calendar years of the initial term

[...]

3. Article E.1.5 in Appendix E is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Article E.1.5 

in Appendix E: 

E.1.5 The total amount CH2M HILL OMI shall be required to pay for Repairs Cost shall not 

exceed the annual Repairs Limit of Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000) during 

year January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018. CH2M HILL OMI shall provide Owner with a monthly 

accounting reflecting the reason for and the cost of repairs provided. CH2M HILL OMI will rebate 

to Owner the entire amount that actual Repair Cost is less the annual Repairs Limit during the